

FAIRY RING ASSURANCE PROGRAM

Fairy Ring is an ever-present threat on golf course turf and should be managed as early as possible. The **FMC Fairy Ring Assurance Program** offers season-long protection from Fairy Ring on your golf course turf. Reduce stress on yourself and your turf by using FMC's proven spray program to prevent Fairy Ring on your course. Not only is the program easy to apply – it's also easy on your budget!

How It Works

- 1. Purchase Fame® SC and Kalida® fungicides from your FMC authorized agency distributor of choice
- 2. Follow the Fairy Ring Management Program listed below, including one of the Application Spray Programs
- 3. Any claims pertaining to this assurance program must be reported to your designated FMC Market Specialist
- 4. Determination of breakthrough (control less than 90% of the total acres) will be at the discretion of an authorized FMC representative and requires a formal assessment performed by the authorized FMC representative
- 5. If breakthrough occurs, FMC will provide Fame® SC fungicide or Kalida® fungicide based on the treatment required

Fairy Ring Management

- Maintain a healthy, vigorously growing turfgrass through proper cultural agronomic practices for your turf type
- In areas with a known history of Type II or III Fairy Ring, preventative applications are recommended to maintain control
- Applications should begin once soil temperatures at a 2-inch depth reach 55-60°F
- To ensure the product gets into the soil where the pathogen is actively growing use:
 - A high spray volume that must include a minimum of 2 gal/1000 sq ft, followed by 0.25" of irrigation
 - A wetting agent to ensure the product gets into the soil where the pathogen is actively growing, following the recommended program as listed by that manufacturer
- Applications should be applied on a 28-day interval

Application Spray Programs

This Fairy Ring Assurance has the added benefit of two program options, giving you the flexibility to best utilize this assurance in accordance with your local conditions and disease pressures. One of the two programs must be followed to be considered eligible for the assurance:

Application Spray Program 1					Application Spray Program 2				
Product	Rate/1000 sq ft	Rate/A	Interval		Product	Rate/1000 sq ft	Rate/A	Interval	
Cool Season Turfgrass									
Fame® SC	0.36 fl oz	16 fl oz	28 days		Kalida®	0.4 fl oz	17 fl oz	28 days	
followed by Kalida®	0.4 fl oz	17 fl oz	28 days		followed by Fame® SC	0.36 fl oz	16 fl oz	28 days	
followed by Fame® SC	0.36 fl oz	16 fl oz	28 days		followed by Kalida®	0.4 fl oz	17 fl oz	28 days	
Warm Season Turfgrass (Excluding TX and FL)									
Fame® SC	0.36 fl oz	16 fl oz	28 days		Kalida®	0.4 fl oz	17 fl oz	28 days	
followed by Kalida®	0.4 fl oz	17 fl oz	28 days		followed by Fame® SC	0.36 fl oz	16 fl oz	28 days	
followed by Fame® SC	0.36 fl oz	16 fl oz	28 days		followed by Kalida®	0.4 fl oz	17 fl oz	28 days	
followed by Kalida®	0.4 fl oz	17 fl oz	28 days		followed by Fame® SC	0.36 fl oz	16 fl oz	28 days	
Warm Season Turfgrass (TX and FL)									
Fame® SC	0.36 fl oz	16 fl oz	28 days		Kalida®	0.4 fl oz	17 fl oz	28 days	
followed by Kalida®	0.4 fl oz	17 fl oz	28 days		followed by Fame® SC	0.36 fl oz	16 fl oz	28 days	
followed by Fame® SC	0.36 fl oz	16 fl oz	28 days		followed by Kalida®	0.4 fl oz	17 fl oz	28 days	
followed by Kalida®	0.4 fl oz	17 fl oz	28 days		followed by Fame® SC	0.36 fl oz	16 fl oz	28 days	
followed by Fame® SC	0.36 fl oz	16 fl oz	28 days		followed by Kalida®	0.4 fl oz	17 fl oz	28 days	

^{*}Do not apply Fame® SC fungicide more than 4 times per year • Do not apply Kalida® fungicide more than 4 times per year

*Terms and Conditions

- 1. The Fairy Ring Assurance and any stated program benefit does not apply to any other diseases (i.e. non-Fairy Ring) that may occur in the treated area.
- 2. This program is applicable only in states where both Fame® SC fungicide and Kalida® fungicide are registered.
- 3. The assessment of breakthrough by the authorized FMC representative will be considered final.
- 4. Spray program records may be required to verify that the Fairy Ring Management and Application Spray Programs have been followed.
- 5. Invoices may be required to verify purchases of Fame® SC fungicide and/or Kalida® fungicide. FMC will verify actual product purchases through collaboration with FMC Agents/Distributors based on invoices and/or Electronic Data Interchange (EDI). Invoice summary reports will be accepted if they clearly detail purchase date, retailer invoice number, product description, quantity, unit of measure and names of both purchaser and selling organization.
- 6. FMC Corporation reserves the right to verify all claims

- under this program. In matters of discrepancy, including, but not limited to customer participation in broker sales of FMC products, FMC reserves the right of final decision. Customer will be required to forfeit any product replacement previously provided and will not qualify for any future program considerations, which may otherwise be due should FMC not be permitted to verify customer's claim.
- 7. Performance claims will be paid only to those customers who have fully qualified and met eligibility requirements for the Fairy Ring Prevention Assurance Program.
- 8. All accounts must be current in file a claim. FMC reserves the right to withhold any pending performance claim benefits and/or bill for the return of previously provided replacement product to any distributor, dealer, or end user who fails to reach program requirements if product is returned. This assurance is limited to providing recovery applications, up to the acres originally treated. Assurance is limited to product replacement and not labor hours, or other costs associated with application.

